- NOT AN OFFICIAL DOCUMENT

GINA PIMENTEL RECORDER STATE OF INDIANA LAKE COUNTY FILED FOR RECORD

2022-012815

11:05 AM 2022 Apr 12

STATE OF INDIANA)	
)	SS:
COUNTY OF LAKE)	

AFFIDAVIT OF SURVIVING SPOUSE

Comes now the Affiant herein, Eleanore Thomas, and for her Affidavit of Surviving Spouse alleges and states that:

 This affidavit relates to real estate commonly known as 3560 Sunrise Drive, Crown Point, Indiana 46307, with the following legal description:

Lot 1026, Unit 7, Lake of the Four Seasons, as per plat thereof, recorded in Plat Book 38 page 9, in the Office of the Recorder of Lake County, Indiana.

Key No. 10-49-129

Commonly known as: 3560 Sunrise Drive, Crown Point, IN 46307

Subject to: Building lines, Easements, Covenants and Restrictions of Record. Also subject to 1995 payable 1996 Real Estate Taxes and all years thereafter.

- The described property was held by the Decedent, Walter Thomas, and the Surviving Spouse / Affiant, Eleanore Thomas, jointly as Husband and Wife under the deed recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Lake County, Indiana on April 9, 1995, a copy of which is attached hereto as Exhibit "A".
- The Decedent, Walter Thomas, passed on September 8, 2015, in Lake County, Indiana as is evidenced by the certified copy of the Certificate of Death, a copy of which is attached hereto as Exhibit "B".
 - 4. As the surviving spouse, Affiant, Eleanore Thomas, requests pursuant to law that the

FILED

APR 12 2022

JOHN E. PETALAS LAKE COUNTY AUDITOR Affidavit of Survivorship Affiant Eleanore Thomas Page 1 of 2



NOT AN OFFICIAL DOCUMENT

Decedent, Walter Thomas', name be removed from the above described property and all future tax bills be issued in her name.

FURTHER AFFIANT SAYETH N	AUGHT.
1000	Eleanore Thomas, Affiant
STATE OF INDIANA) SS:	
SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to me, a No	otary Public, this3_ day of
, 20 16	,
My Commission Expires:	Notary Public Notary Public
07/71/3023	Payatte W 54311 Notary's Name Printed
Resident of <u>Rocker</u> County, State of	of Indiana
REPAREO BY:	"Official Seal"
MICHARL R. STRYJEWSKI ATTORNEY AT LAW	Resident of Porter County, IN My commission expires February 24, 2022
"I AFFIRM, UNDER THE PENALTIES FOR PERSON-	

Affidavit of Survivorship Affiant Eleanore Thomas Page 2 of 2

ABLE CARE TO PEDACT EACH SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER IN THIS DOCUMENT, UNLESS REQUIRED BY LAWY PREPARED BY:

Local No 002		ERT FIG. T.	00046768			toto No.	1 111111111111111111111111111111111111	-6 M 37
Decedent's Legal Name (First, Middle, Last)	.540	1a. Maiden N	lame (If female)	2	Sex	3. Time Of 0	Death 4. D	ate Of Death (Month/Day/Year)
WALTER D THOMAS 5 Social Security Number 6a Age - Yrs	6b. Under 1 Year 6c. Under	1 Month 6d. Under 1 Day	6e. Under 1 Hour	7. Date of Birth	MALE (Month/Day/	05:20 (ear) 8. Birt		09/08/2015 tate or Foreign Country)
	Months Days Occurred in A Hospital:	Hours	Minutes 10a. If Death Occur		29/1931		CAGO, IL	
	t Emergency Department O	tpatient Dead on Arri	☐ Hospice Facility	☑ Deceder	nt's Home [Nursing Hon	ne/Long-term Care	Facility
11. Facility Name (If Not Institution, Give Street 3560 SUNRISE DRIVE					11:11:11			للإسلاسيلاسا
12. City Or Town, State, And Zip Gode			13. County O	Death	404		Married Married Married	ime Of Death id, But Separated Divorce Never Married Unknown
CROWN POINT, IN, 46307 15. Surviving Spouse's Name		15a. (if Wife)Give Ma	LAKE iden Last Name	16.	Decedent's Usa		Widowed 17.	Never Married Unknown Kind Of Business/Industry
ELEANORE THOMAS		MASLOWSKI			NTENAN	CE	MEG	CHANIC
18. Residence - State	18a. County		18b. City Or Town					
INDIANA 18c. Street And Number	LAKE		CROWN PO	INT	18d. A	upt. No.	18e. Zip Code	18f. Inside City Limits?
3560 SUNRISE DRIVE						4	46307	☑ Yes ☐ No
19 Decedent's Education HIGH SCHOOL GRADUATE OF		M Hispanic Origin	21. De	cedent's Race				
22 Father's Name (First, Middle, Last)	INOT HISP	ANIC	23. Mother's Name (F	irst, Middle, Las	10		23a. Mother's	Maiden Last Name
WALTER M THOMAS	24a Ralat	onship To Decedent	ELEANOR THOMAS 24b. Mailing Address (Street And Number, City, State, Zip Code)					
ELEANORE THOMAS	WIFE	公門門	3560 SUNRIS	There is			46307	
25a Method Of Disposition ☐ Burial ☑ Cremation ☐ Donation ☐ Ent	ombment	ition (Name Of Cemetery,	Place Of Disposition Crematory, Other Place)	25c. Location	- City, Town,	And State		
Cther (Specify): 26: Was Coroner Contacted? 27. 1	NWI CREMAT	TON SERVICES Funeral Facility		CROWN	POINT, I	N	27a.	Funeral Home License Number
☐ Yes ⊠ No BUI	RNS FUNERAL HOM	E (CROWN POIN	T), 10101 BROA	DWAY, C	ROWN P	OINT, IN 4	6307 FH	33002445
27b. Signature Of Indiana Funeral Service Licer JAMES E. BURNS, BY ELECT	RONIC SIGNATURE				FD207	nse Number (O 00059	(Licensee):	
28 Part I. Enter The <u>Chain Of Events</u> - Di Such As Cardiac Arrest, Respiratory Arrest A Line. Add Additinal Lines If Necessary.	seases, Injuries, Or Complicat	ions - That Directly Caus	ed The Death Do Not E	nter Terminal Inter Only On	Events a Cause On	Hamil	البردالين	Approximate Interval: Onset To Death
A Line. Add Additinal Lines If Necessary. Immediate Cause (Final Disease Or Condi		A LIVER CANCER		5	and a street His	ERECOR	TRUE COP D ON FILE V	ATH THE
		B		Digit to (OF As A Con	or or oto NKE	COUNTY	HEALTH DE	PARTMENT
Sequentially List Conditions, If Any, Leadi Line A. Enter The Underlying Cause (Dise The Events Resulting In Death) Last	ase Or Injury That Initiated	C	I ALEII	Due to (Or As A Con	sequence Of:	SEP	1 4 2015	
				Due to (Or As A Con	regards Of			
Part II. Enter Other Significant Conditions Contrib	outing to Death But Not Resulting		Givin In Part I	29. Was An A	utopsy Perform	- Statem	Yes Ø	No
31. Did Tobacco Use Contribute To Death?	32. If Female:		diam'r.	222 222	33.	Manner Of Dea	th:	PRIVER No
Yes Probably No W Unknown	Not Pregnant, But Pregnant	ear Pregnant At Time Of Dea 43 Days To 1 year Before Death	Unknown if Pregnant With	in The Past Year		Suicide Cou	d Not Be Determin	ed Pending Investigation
34. Date Of Injury (Month/Day/Year)	35. Time Of Injury	36.	Place Of Injury (E.G., Dece	dent's Home, C	onstruction Sit	e, Restaurant, V	Nooded Area)	Yes No
38. Location Of Injury - State	38a. City Or Town	38b.	Street & Number			0.11.7	38c. Apt. No.	38d. Zip Code
39. Describe How Injury Occurred					40.	If Transportatio	NOP VAI	AD UNLESS
41. Signature, Of Person Certifying Cause Of D KATHRYN HENKLE MULLIGAN 43. Name, Address And Zip Code Of Person Co	N, BY ELECTRONIC	SIGNATURE			2. Certifier (C	theck Only One hysician 44. License N		Heath Officer 45. Date Certified
KATHRYN HENKLE MULLIGAN	N , 919 MAIN STREE	T, SUITE 102, D	YER, IN 46311	4114		01052342	A	09/08/2015
48. Signature of Local Health Officer. SUSAN W. BEST, VIA ELECTR	ONIC SIGNATURE			49.	For Registrar	Only - Date Fi	led (Month Dey/Yo	
Million Committee Committe	AM	ENDMENT TO CERTIFIC	CATE OF DEATH (ENT)	RY OR ORIGI	NAL)		, I4 2010	10 10 5
49: 09/08/2015 22-Last: SMITH								
					District	B	AISED S	EAL AFFIXED